CAUTION!
This LED is Class 2 ESD sensitive per ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001. Please observe appropriate precautions during
handling and processing. Refer to application note AN-1142 for additional detail.
Broadcom  CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS
October 6, 2020
 Data Sheet
CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2
Low Power 3528 PLCC2 Surface Mount LED

b. Forward voltage tolerance is ±0.1V.
c. Thermal resistance from LED junction to solder point.
Part Numbering System
C S M M – C W x1 3 – N x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Color Rendering Index G  CRI ≥ 80
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin X Minimum bin X
x3 No of Intensity Bins 7 3 intensity sub bins, starting from bin X2
x4 Color Bins A 5K and 5L only
  B 6K and 6L only
  C 7K and 7L only
  D 8K and 8L only
x5 Test Option 2 Test Current = 20mA
Part Number Example
CSMM-CWG3-NX7B2
x1 : G ˗̶ CRI ≥ 80
x2 : X ˗̶ Minimum intensity bin X
x3 : 7 ˗̶ 3 intensity sub bins, starting from sub bin X2
x4 : B  ˗̶ Color bin 6Ka, 6Kb, 6Kc, 6Kd, 6La, 6Lb, 6Lc and 6Ld only
x5 : 2 ˗̶ Test current = 20mA
CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2 Data Sheet Low Power 3528 PLCC2 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom  CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS
4
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
X2 2240 2850
Y1 2850 3550
Y2 3550 4500
Tolerance = ±12%
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
CAT : X2 ˗̶ Intensity bin X2
BIN  : 6La ˗̶ Color bin 6La
VF   : F05 ˗̶ VF bin F05
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
F03 2.4 2.6
F04 2.6 2.8
F05 2.8 3.0
F06 3.0 3.2
Tolerance = ±0.1V
CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2 Data Sheet Low Power 3528 PLCC2 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom  CSMM-CWG3-NX7x2-DS
5
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
 CCT Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
7000K-
10000K
5Ka
0.2960 0.2590
0.3037 0.2702
0.3018 0.2757
0.2935 0.2635
5Kb
0.2935 0.2635
0.3018 0.2757
0.2999 0.2811
0.2910 0.2680
5Kc
0.3037 0.2702
0.3130 0.2840
0.3115 0.2905
0.3018 0.2757
5Kd
0.3018 0.2757
0.3115 0.2905
0.3100 0.2970